

To.

The Director.

Acad./Inward/24 / 46/8
Dated:/27 / 9 / 29

Dean Acon Subject: Information regarding the Naveen Jindal Yashasvi Scholarship

SupstiA) IPG-I

It is to inform you that a significant opportunity for your students through the Naveen Jindal Yashasvi Scholarship, which was inaugurated by Hon'ble Member of Parliament Shri Naveen Jindal on 10th August 2024, which aims to support deserving students pursuing higher education. Kindly encourage eligible students to apply.

## Scholarship Criteria:

### For Degree Courses:

1. A minimum of 75% marks in the last qualifying examination.

2. Annual family income should not exceed Rs 2,50,000.

The student must not be a recipient of any other scholarship.

#### For Vocational Courses:

No minimum marks are required.

Annual family income should not exceed Rs 2,50,000.

The student must not be a recipient of any other scholarship.

This scholarship is an excellent opportunity for students from economically weaker sections to receive financial aid for their education.

I kindly request you to share this information with your students and encourage eligible candidates to apply.

Should you need further details or have any queries, please feel free to contact 9777451897/8826638003.

Website: naveenjindalfoundation.com

Offline: Jindal House, Mohan Nagar, Kurukshetra, Haryana.

Thank you for your support in spreading this valuable opportunity.

Warm regards.



# Naveen Jindal Yashasvi Scholarship

# **Scholarship Criteria:**

# For Degree Courses:

- 1. A minimum of 75% marks in the last qualifying examination.
- 2. Annual family income should not exceed ₹2,50,000.
- 3. The student must not be a recipient of any other scholarship.

### For Vocational Courses:

- 1. No minimum marks are required.
- 2. Annual family income should not exceed ₹2,50,000.
- 3. The student must not be a recipient of any other scholarship.

This scholarship is an excellent opportunity for students from economically weaker sections to receive financial aid for their education. I kindly request you to share this information with your students and encourage eligible candidates to apply.

Should you need further details or have any queries, please feel free to contact at 9777451897 / 8826638003.

Website: naveenjindalfoundation.com

Offline forms available at: Jindal House, Mohan Nagar, Kurukshetra, Haryana.